Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complet

Docket No. 050081-TI Date Docketed: 02/01/2005 Title: Acknowledgment of registration as intrastate interexchange telecommunications company, effective February 1, 2005, by KMC

Data LLC.

Company: KMC Data LLC

ast Day to Suspend:						661	MMC	DIE	DCA	CCD
Referred to:		CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RCA	SCR
("()" indicates OPR)			X			X		<u> </u>		
ection 2 - OPR Completes and returns to	CCA in	10 work	lays.					<u>chedule</u>		
rogram Module B13(a)	WARNI	NG: THIS	SCHEDULE	IS AN	INTERNAL	PLANNING	DOCUMEN	Г		
	IT IS	TENTATIV	E AND SUL	BJECI II) KEVISIU	N. N. (850)	A12_6770			
Staff Assignments	FOR U	PDATES CO	NIACI IHI	E KECUKI	US SECTIO	N. (030)	413-0770			
								Du	e Date	s
		Current	CACD wa	vácácn	Tovol			Previou	· C	urrent
OPR Staff		Current	CASK re	V 15 1011	ievei			rieviou	15 CI	Al I CII C
	1.							T		
	2.									
	3.		-							
	4.									
	5.									
Charles and the second	6.									
	7.									
Staff Counsel	8.									
Starr Counser	9.									
Approximate that is not the property of the pr	10.									
CRs	11.		1							
	12.									
	13.									
	14.									
	15.									
	16. 17.									
Note that the second section of the second section is a last of the second section of the second section of the	18.									
	19.									
	20.									
	_ 21.								-+-	
	22. 23.									
	24.									
	25.									
	26.									
	− 27.									
	28. 29.									
Recommended assignments for hearing	30.									
and/or deciding this case:	31.									
(No. 10.10)	32.									
ull Commission Commission Panel	33.	Control Princeto Statement Control						-		
learing Staff	34.									
	35.									
Date filed with CCA:	36.									
initial a ODD	37. 38.									
Initials OPR Staff Counsel	39.							1		
Stall Counsel	40.									
ection 3 - Chairman Completes		Assignmen	ts are a	s follo	ws ·					

Commissioners						Hrg Exam	Staff	
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED			

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: Date:

DS

BZ

Commissioners

BD

DV

ED

ADM

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Kay Flynn

From:

Rick Moses

Sent:

Tuesday, February 01, 2005 2:00 PM

To:

Kay Flynn

Subject:

RE: KMC Data LLC

They need to file a tariff and it does need docketing.

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Tuesday, February 01, 2005 2:00 PM

To: Rick Moses

Subject: RE: KMC Data LLC

But it needs docketing, right? And they didn't file tariffs...

----Original Message----

From: Rick Moses

Sent: Tuesday, February 01, 2005 1:46 PM

To: Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: KMC Data LLC

The letter is for IXC registration which is done administratively.

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Tuesday, February 01, 2005 1:18 PM

To: Rick Moses

Subject: KMC Data LLC

Rick, we received a letter today from Denise Smith at Kelley Drye law firm in DC telling this company intends to provide facilities-based interexchange services. They say they're submitting this notification for for info purposes only because they understand fr talking with PSC staff that formal approval isn't required.

Is that true? What are they asking for? Is it IXC registration? Do you need a cy of the letter before you respond? I can fax it to you.

Kay



Commissioners:
Braulio L. Baez, Chairman
J. Terry Deason
Rudolph "Rudy" Bradley
Charles M. Davidson
Lisa Polak Edgar

STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Hublic Service Commission

February 2, 2005

Denise N. Smith, Attorney Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 1200 - 19th Street, NW, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20036

Re: Docket No. 050081-TI

Dear Ms. Smith:

This will acknowledge receipt of a registration as an intrastate interexchange telecommunications company by KMC Data LLC, which was filed in this office on February 2, 2005, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Bureau of Records

I:\records\acklet-registration.doc